Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 36% 38% 32% 36% 31% 33% 40% 39% 19% 33% 27%
Off on the wrong track 54% 57% 51% 57% 51% 55% 57% 53% 52% 68% 49% 57%
Not sure 11% 7% 11% 1% 14% 14% 10% 7% 9% 13% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (703) (450) (550) (212) (220) (360) (208) (675) (138) (124) (63)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 15% 27% 69% 7% 72% 32% 39% 40% 36% 36% 34% 33%
Off on the wrong track 54% 78% 55% 25% 87% 22% 54% 55% 56% 51% 54% 56% 54%
Not sure 11% 7% 19% 6% 5% 6% 14% 6% 4% 13% 10% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (355)  (397) (248)  (299)  (218)  (463) (249) (162) (173) (209) (380)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 30% 22% 18% 17% 27% 39% 30% 8% 17% 20%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 17% 16% 22% 18% 16% 12% 18% 9% 20% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 8% 12% 14% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 19% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 39% 45% 37% 45% 44% 41% 38% 66% 39% 44%
Not sure 6% 2% 7% 5% 8% 10% 5% 2% 5% 8% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (703) (450) (550) (212) (220) (360) (208) (675) (138) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 19% 60% 1% 65% 23% 27% 30% 20% 27% 27% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 8% 17% 26% 5% 26% 16% 18% 19% 18% 19% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 6% 12% 8% 9% 15% 8% 7% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 75% 40% 5% 86% 2% 42% 46% 40% 41% 39% 44% 42%
Not sure 6% 2% 13% 1% 0% 0% 8% 2% 1% 6% 6% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (355) (397) (248)  (299)  (218)  (463) (249) (162) (173) (209) (380)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 29% 29% 26% 28% 20% 28% 33% 28% * 22% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 58% 57% 58% 51% 54% 62% 60% 58% * 61% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 14% 14% 16% 21% 26% 11% 8% 14% * 17% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (377) (267) (192) (185) (73) (71) (138) (95) (296) (20) (41) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 9% 23% 33% * 32% 27% 25% 30% 26% 32% 26% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 49% 61% 57% * 57% 56% 61% 56% 54% 49% 62% 61%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 42% 17% 10% * 11% 17% 14% 14% 19% 19% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (377) (38) (133) (206) (16) (199) (162) (101) (69) (58) (85) (150) (84)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 57% 57% 53% 45% 59% 56% 55% 53% 61% 50% 62%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 36% 35% 36% 37% 33% 36% 36% 38% 30% 34% 33%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 8% 11% 18% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 16% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (555) (420) (224) (331) (116) (126) (205) (108) (339) (106) (75) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 63% 50% 15% 66% * 51% 55% 56% 49% 60% 54% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 30% 40% 56% 30% * 36% 38% 38% 37% 30% 35% 39%

continued on the next page ...
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October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 10% 29% 5% * 13% 7% 5% 14% 10% 11% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 101% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (555) (307) (212) (36) (282) (17) (258) (143) (91) (105) (108) (208) (134)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — (Trump rally in Tupelo, MS) https://t.co/yvsGhK5N9X
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 12% 8% 13% 19% 28% 20% 6% 14% 15%
Good 11% 11% 10% 12% 14% 8% 10% 12% 12% 1% 12% 12%
OK 33% 30% 30% 36% 36% 36% 30% 31% 34% 28% 30% 36%
Bad 12% 10% 10% 13% 10% 13% 15% 6% 1% 14% 15% 12%
Terrible 27% 28% 28% 27% 32% 31% 25% 23% 23% 52% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (683) (445) (530) (206) (214) (356) (199) (661) (133) (120) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 39% 2% 44% 15% 18% 19% 13% 17% 18% 18%
Good 11% 4% 8% 23% 3% 23% 9% 13% 13% 1% 12% 12% 7%
OK 33% 29% 40% 29% 25% 30% 35% 27% 36% 33% 34% 31% 36%
Bad 12% 18% 10% 6% 16% 2% 12% 13% 10% 15% 11% 10% 13%
Terrible 27% 47% 28% 4% 54% 1% 29% 29% 21% 28% 25% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (348)  (384)  (243)  (291)  (212)  (455) (241) (160) (169) (206) (373)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — Crooked Hillary Clinton just called the respected environmentalist and Green Party candidate, Jill Stein, a
’Russian Asset. They need a Green Party more than ever after looking at the Democrats disastrous environmental program!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 15% 12% 13% 23% 26% 23% 3% 16% 15%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 17% 9% 9% 15% 14% 4% 13% 10%
OK 18% 13% 19% 18% 23% 23% 15% 13% 19% 10% 20% 23%
Bad 14% 13% 10% 18% 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 20% 20% 15%
Terrible 36% 38% 36% 37% 34% 40% 37% 33% 33% 62% 31% 37%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (692) (445) (539) (206) (217) (357) (204) (667) (134) (121) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 17% 41% 1% 48% 15% 21% 25% 18% 19% 19% 19%
Good 12% 3% 10% 25% 2% 27% 11% 13% 15% 14% 13% 10% 13%
OK 18% 11% 23% 20% 7% 17% 22% 12% 16% 18% 21% 19% 15%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 7% 17% 5% 17% 14% 9% 15% 12% 13% 17%
Terrible 36% 65% 34% 6% 74% 3% 36% 40% 35% 34% 34% 39% 36%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (349)  (389) (246)  (293)  (216) (457) (245) (161) (169) (208) (376)  (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — It is ONLY about this! https://t.co/ZB5xPDKs4b
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 15% 9% 13% 22% 28% 21% 6% 16% 15%
Good 1% 12% 11% 12% 14% 8% 1% 14% 12% 7% 12% 9%
OK 24% 19% 23% 24% 29% 27% 21% 20% 25% 18% 22% 28%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 18% 16% 15% 16% 13% 15% 15% 21% 14%
Terrible 31% 32% 31% 32% 31% 37% 30% 26% 27% 54% 29% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (690) (442) (538) (206) (215) (356) (203) (663) (135) (120) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 16% 40% 2% 48% 15% 20% 18% 12% 17% 19% 22%
Good 11% 6% 8% 22% 4% 23% 11% 10% 19% 12% 13% 12% 9%
OK 24% 17% 29% 26% 12% 23% 24% 23% 22% 28% 27% 24% 18%
Bad 15% 22% 17% 6% 21% 3% 19% 13% 13% 16% 13% 15% 18%
Terrible 31% 54% 30% 6% 60% 3% 30% 34% 28% 32% 30% 30% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (980)  (348)  (388)  (244)  (296)  (214)  (458) (246) (161) (170) (207) (376)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — Just another FAKE SUPPRESSION POLL, this time from @FoxNews, of course! https://t.co/x8lYVE7QCo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 17% 12% 9% 10% 17% 21% 18% 5% 8% 12%
Good 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 9% 13% 14% 13% 3% 17% 10%
OK 24% 19% 24% 24% 28% 26% 21% 23% 26% 14% 20% 30%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 18% 17% 11% 16% 16% 15% 18% 17% 9%
Terrible 34% 36% 35% 34% 34% 44% 33% 26% 29% 61% 38% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (691) (444) (539) (208) (217) (355) (203) (665) (135) (121) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 14% 1% 12% 34% 1% 37% 13% 14% 17% 11% 16% 14% 17%
Good 12% 2% 10% 27% 1% 30% 10% 16% 14% 11% 9% 15% 12%
OK 24% 15% 29% 27% 10% 27% 26% 19% 24% 28% 28% 22% 20%
Bad 15% 20% 16% 7% 20% 4% 15% 18% 11% 15% 15% 15% 15%
Terrible 34% 61% 33% 5% 68% 2% 36% 33% 34% 35% 31% 35% 36%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (350)  (387) (246)  (295)  (215)  (457) (245) (161) (170) (207) (376) (230




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — .@RepMcClintock Thank you Tom. Great interview on @TeamCavuto! @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 21% 12% 12% 13% 19% 21% 19% 6% 15% 18%
Good 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 7% 13% 19% 15% 3% 1% 10%
OK 34% 30% 32% 36% 36% 37% 32% 31% 36% 27% 30% 37%
Bad 12% 12% 10% 14% 15% 11% 13% 9% 11% 14% 15% 14%
Terrible 25% 25% 25% 24% 26% 32% 22% 20% 20% 51% 28% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (685) (443) (534) (209) (215) (352) (201) (662) (133) (121) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 38% 1% 42% 14% 19% 20% 14% 17% 16% 20%
Good 13% 4% 10% 27% 1% 29% 11% 14% 13% 10% 14% 15% 10%
OK 34% 33% 40% 27% 32% 25% 34% 31% 37% 36% 36% 33% 32%
Bad 12% 20% 11% 5% 18% 3% 14% 13% 10% 14% 10% 10% 16%
Terrible 25% 42% 26% 3% 49% 1% 26% 25% 20% 25% 23% 26% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (977)  (348)  (386)  (243)  (292)  (213) (458 (243) (159) (169) (203) (373)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — A Great Book by Kimberley Strassel! https://t.co/TOQcUDmnAR
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 19% 12% 9% 11% 18% 22% 18% 4% 13% 15%
Good 14% 14% 13% 15% 16% 11% 14% 14% 14% 4% 22% 10%
OK 34% 31% 32% 36% 36% 36% 32% 33% 35% 29% 27% 43%
Bad 12% 13% 10% 14% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 13% 12% 10%
Terrible 25% 24% 26% 23% 27% 31% 23% 19% 20% 49% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (686) (444) (533) (206) (216) (353) (202) (664) (131) (120) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 14% 34% 1% 41% 12% 16% 20% 13% 17% 15% 17%
Good 14% 3% 10% 30% 3% 25% 13% 17% 14% 11% 12% 17% 13%
OK 34% 33% 39% 29% 28% 30% 37% 28% 34% 38% 37% 31% 33%
Bad 12% 20% 11% 3% 20% 3% 12% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13%
Terrible 25% 42% 26% 3% 48% 1% 26% 25% 20% 25% 22% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (977)  (347)  (387) (243)  (292)  (215)  (456) (243) (160) (172) (205) (371) (229




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — ’l don’t see anything that constitutes an Impeachable offense - Nothing here rises to the level of Impeach-
ment. The Democrats are making a mistake with this secrecy. Kenn Starr, former Special Prosecutor
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 24% 16% 9% 10% 26% 30% 23% 7% 15% 15%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 15% 10% 10% 14% 13% 3% 13% 10%
OK 20% 14% 20% 20% 28% 24% 17% 12% 20% 16% 21% 28%
Bad 16% 16% 11% 20% 17% 17% 15% 14% 16% 18% 15% 12%
Terrible 33% 35% 33% 33% 31% 38% 32% 30% 28% 56% 36% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (696) (445) (545) (209) (218) (358) (205) (669) (135) (123) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 18% 43% 1% 51% 18% 21% 18% 12% 22% 21% 20%
Good 12% 4% 8% 26% 2% 25% 10% 15% 15% 12% 13% 11% 12%
OK 20% 13% 27% 20% 7% 16% 23% 13% 20% 23% 23% 19% 17%
Bad 16% 25% 14% 8% 23% 6% 16% 16% 16% 19% 12% 15% 17%
Terrible 33% 58% 33% 4% 67% 2% 33% 35% 31% 34% 30% 34% 34%
Totals 101% 102% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (352)  (393)  (245)  (297)  (216)  (457) (248) (161) (171) (209) (377)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — Thank you very much. Working hard! https://t.co/z8dgzQxkVC
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 19% 11% 14% 27% 35% 26% 5% 20% 18%
Good 10% 11% 9% 12% 15% 6% 10% 11% 12% 4% 1% 5%
OK 25% 20% 23% 26% 29% 32% 23% 14% 24% 24% 25% 34%
Bad 12% 12% 10% 14% 13% 13% 1% 12% 12% 10% 1% 18%
Terrible 31% 32% 32% 30% 31% 35% 29% 29% 27% 57% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (698) (449) (543) (209) (218) (360) (205) (672) (136) (121) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 3% 19% 48% 1% 56% 20% 25% 23% 14% 23% 25% 22%
Good 10% 4% 8% 21% 3% 19% 9% 10% 13% 11% 11% 11% 9%
OK 25% 21% 30% 22% 17% 20% 27% 17% 28% 31% 26% 22% 24%
Bad 12% 18% 11% 6% 19% 4% 11% 13% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12%
Terrible 31% 55% 31% 3% 61% 1% 32% 35% 22% 32% 28% 31% 34%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101%

Unweighted N (992)  (351) (395) (246)  (295)  (217)  (460) (247) (161) (173) (208) (379) (232




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — | agree! https://t.co/mxKKg98NvO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 25% 16% 9% 14% 24% 32% 24% 6% 15% 19%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 11% 4% 14% 6%
OK 21% 14% 20% 21% 31% 21% 19% 13% 21% 17% 19% 26%
Bad 15% 15% 10% 19% 19% 16% 14% 12% 13% 18% 20% 17%
Terrible 34% 36% 34% 33% 29% 39% 34% 32% 30% 55% 31% 32%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (695) (446) (543) (209) (217) (358) (205) (668) (136) (122) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 18% 45% 1% 52% 18% 23% 22% 15% 20% 23% 20%
Good 11% 3% 8% 23% 2% 22% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10% 9%
OK 21% 13% 28% 21% 7% 18% 24% 15% 18% 23% 26% 18% 19%
Bad 15% 22% 14% 8% 21% 5% 14% 16% 14% 19% 12% 12% 19%
Terrible 34% 60% 32% 4% 69% 1% 33% 36% 34% 32% 31% 36% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (350)  (395)  (244)  (298)  (216)  (458) (247) (161) (173) (208) (376)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — Texas is great! https://t.co/aJSyPSHJfw
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 18% 11% 11% 25% 33% 23% 4% 21% 19%
Good 13% 13% 11% 14% 17% 12% 13% 10% 14% 6% 13% 10%
OK 32% 27% 31% 34% 33% 32% 32% 32% 33% 31% 22% 46%
Bad 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 17% 1% 8% 1% 16% 16% 6%
Terrible 23% 23% 25% 21% 28% 27% 20% 18% 19% 43% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (697) (448) (543) (209) (219) (356) (207) (673) (134) (122) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 20% 2% 16% 49% 1% 54% 17% 25% 21% 15% 20% 24% 19%
Good 13% 7% 12% 21% 4% 23% 11% 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 10%
OK 32% 35% 36% 22% 32% 17% 36% 24% 32% 34% 32% 30% 34%
Bad 12% 19% 10% 6% 21% 3% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 11% 15%
Terrible 23% 37% 25% 3% 41% 2% 23% 24% 18% 27% 21% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (349) (396) (246)  (296)  (218)  (459) (247) (162) (172) (206) (378)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — There has never been a greater fraud on Congress. Shifty Schiff is Corrupt. Go Andy!
https://t.co/yw57NhKpG2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 15% 8% 10% 24% 32% 23% 4% 13% 18%
Good 10% 11% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 3% 14% 5%
OK 19% 14% 19% 19% 27% 23% 16% 13% 20% 14% 20% 22%
Bad 14% 13% 10% 17% 19% 13% 12% 11% 12% 15% 17% 21%
Terrible 38% 40% 37% 40% 36% 43% 38% 35% 34% 64% 37% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (698) (447) (547) (209) (220) (357) (208) (671) (136) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 18% 42% 1% 51% 16% 22% 20% 11% 21% 21% 20%
Good 10% 2% 6% 25% 1% 22% 11% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 11%
OK 19% 12% 25% 20% 7% 19% 20% 16% 21% 24% 23% 17% 17%
Bad 14% 16% 15% 8% 16% 6% 15% 13% 12% 16% 14% 13% 12%
Terrible 38% 68% 36% 5% 75% 2% 38% 40% 37% 40% 35% 39% 40%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (353) (396) (245) (298) (216) (460) (247) (161) (172) (208) (378) (236)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — Such a disgrace that the Do Nothing Democrats are doing just as their name suggests, Doing Nothing!
USMCA anyone?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 15% 8% 11% 25% 29% 22% 4% 13% 19%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 13% 7% 9% 13% 12% 3% 13% 3%
OK 17% 13% 18% 17% 24% 21% 13% 12% 18% 9% 17% 23%
Bad 16% 16% 11% 21% 19% 16% 16% 13% 15% 19% 20% 18%
Terrible 38% 40% 38% 37% 35% 45% 36% 33% 33% 65% 37% 37%
Totals 100% 102% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (699) (446) (547) (210) (219) (359) (205) (670) (137) (123) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 43% 1% 51% 15% 21% 21% 15% 20% 21% 18%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 2% 20% 10% 10% 14% 9% 12% 10% 10%
OK 17% 8% 22% 23% 4% 20% 20% 14% 14% 20% 18% 17% 16%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 8% 18% 7% 19% 15% 15% 21% 16% 14% 15%
Terrible 38% 66% 37% 5% 75% 1% 36% 41% 36% 35% 35% 38% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (353)  (395)  (245)  (298)  (215) (462 (247) (161) (170) (209) (378)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — StopTheCoup
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 14% 8% 12% 23% 30% 21% 6% 15% 20%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 8% 12% 4% 9% 5%
OK 20% 16% 19% 22% 31% 21% 16% 18% 22% 9% 23% 27%
Bad 15% 14% 9% 21% 16% 14% 15% 15% 13% 23% 18% 13%
Terrible 36% 38% 38% 34% 34% 42% 36% 30% 32% 58% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (697) (444) (545) (207) (218) (356) (208) (672) (133) (121) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 42% 1% 50% 16% 19% 20% 12% 20% 19% 22%
Good 10% 5% 8% 21% 3% 20% 8% 12% 16% 10% 12% 12% 7%
OK 20% 10% 27% 24% 7% 22% 24% 16% 17% 27% 21% 19% 18%
Bad 15% 22% 13% 9% 19% 6% 18% 14% 10% 17% 15% 13% 16%
Terrible 36% 62% 36% 4% 71% 1% 34% 39% 36% 34% 31% 38% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 9% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (989)  (350)  (394)  (245)  (297) (217) (457) (247) (162) (172) (208) (376)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — Susan Rice, who was a disaster to President Obama as National Security Advisor, is now telling us her
opinion on what to do in Syria. Remember RED LINE IN THE SAND? That was Obama. Millions killed! No thanks Susan, you were a disaster.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 23% 15% 7% 11% 25% 29% 22% 4% 16% 18%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 13% 9% 8% 12% 12% 3% 10% 3%
OK 19% 15% 19% 19% 29% 23% 15% 13% 20% 15% 17% 23%
Bad 15% 14% 10% 19% 15% 15% 16% 14% 14% 14% 18% 22%
Terrible 37% 39% 37% 37% 37% 42% 37% 31% 32% 65% 39% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (699) (447) (547) (209) (220) (358) (207) (672) (137) (123) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 17% 42% 1% 48% 16% 20% 20% 15% 18% 20% 20%
Good 10% 4% 7% 22% 2% 21% 10% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10%
OK 19% 11% 25% 21% 7% 22% 21% 15% 22% 20% 21% 20% 16%
Bad 15% 19% 16% 9% 18% 6% 17% 16% 10% 20% 17% 11% 15%
Terrible 37% 66% 35% 6% 73% 2% 36% 36% 38% 35% 34% 39% 39%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (352)  (396)  (246)  (297)  (216) (462 (248) (161) (171) (207) (380)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — Pelosi and Impeachment - There have already been 3 Votes, and they’ve all failed miserably. Here’s why
there may not be a fourth - 137 Democrats voted against on the last vote. @JasonChaffetz @seanhannity Many of those voting in favor will be
beaten in 2020!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 18% 12% 15% 26% 31% 25% 8% 17% 19%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 2% 17% 5%
OK 17% 12% 16% 18% 22% 21% 13% 14% 17% 14% 14% 25%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 19% 21% 13% 17% 11% 15% 20% 16% 15%
Terrible 35% 37% 34% 36% 33% 41% 34% 32% 31% 57% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (701) (449) (548) (211) (220) (360) (206) (672) (138) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 21% 3% 18% 47% 2% 56% 20% 24% 23% 16% 22% 24% 21%
Good 11% 4% 9% 22% 2% 22% 10% 13% 13% 11% 10% 10% 12%
OK 17% 10% 23% 17% 6% 16% 19% 13% 15% 21% 20% 15% 14%
Bad 16% 21% 16% 9% 19% 6% 17% 14% 14% 17% 19% 13% 15%
Terrible 35% 62% 34% 5% 71% 1% 34% 37% 35% 35% 30% 37% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (355) (395) (247) (299) (216) (463) (249) (161) (172) (209) (378) (238)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — Congressman Michael McCaul, ’Schiff’s inquiry defies Democracy. @FoxNews @seanhannity
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 14% 7% 10% 23% 26% 20% 5% 13% 15%
Good 11% 13% 12% 10% 10% 10% 1% 14% 12% 4% 13% 5%
OK 21% 15% 19% 23% 31% 26% 16% 14% 22% 1% 21% 30%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 20% 20% 14% 17% 14% 16% 21% 15% 15%
Terrible 35% 37% 36% 33% 33% 40% 34% 32% 30% 59% 38% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (700) (446) (548) (210) (218) (359) (207) (672) (137) (122) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 38% 1% 45% 14% 18% 19% 13% 18% 18% 17%
Good 11% 3% 7% 25% 1% 27% 9% 12% 16% 8% 12% 12% 11%
OK 21% 13% 27% 24% 8% 20% 24% 17% 19% 25% 24% 19% 18%
Bad 16% 23% 16% 8% 20% 6% 18% 18% 1% 17% 15% 14% 20%
Terrible 35% 59% 35% 5% 69% 2% 35% 34% 35% 36% 31% 37% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (354)  (395)  (245)  (299) (217) (462) (247) (161) (172) (208) (378)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — ’Because the House has already voted against the Impeachment Proceeding, the current inquiry is totally
invalid. The current sham of a so-called investigation is nothing more than an unconstitutional power grab. It needs to end.” @JasonChaffetz
@seanhannity Corrupt Adam Schiff

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 16% 10% 13% 27% 31% 25% 6% 15% 19%
Good 10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 4% 13% 6%
OK 18% 14% 19% 18% 25% 24% 14% 13% 18% 15% 20% 23%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 16% 21% 9% 13% 10% 13% 14% 14% 13%
Terrible 38% 41% 36% 39% 32% 45% 37% 36% 33% 61% 38% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (696) (448) (541) (210) (220) (357) (202) (665) (137) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 18% 46% 1% 57% 18% 24% 22% 17% 21% 22% 21%
Good 10% 3% 10% 19% 3% 15% 9% 11% 11% 8% 11% 9% 1%
OK 18% 11% 22% 23% 7% 20% 21% 13% 21% 23% 21% 16% 16%
Bad 13% 16% 15% 7% 12% 6% 15% 12% 10% 16% 14% 12% 1%
Terrible 38% 67% 36% 5% 78% 2% 37% 40% 36% 37% 32% 39% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 98%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (355)  (392)  (242)  (299)  (212)  (459) (246) (161) (171) (207) (373)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — Corrupt Congressman Adam Schiff is angry that Ambassadors that he thought would be good for his
fraudulent Witch Hunt, are turning out to be good for me - some really good! He’s got all meetings locked down, no transparency, only his illegal
leaks. A very dishonest sleazebag!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 25% 13% 10% 10% 23% 29% 22% 5% 14% 18%
Good 9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 8% 8% 11% 11% 3% 10% 7%
OK 18% 13% 19% 17% 23% 23% 14% 14% 19% 8% 20% 19%
Bad 15% 13% 9% 20% 21% 14% 15% 9% 12% 22% 16% 22%
Terrible 39% 42% 39% 40% 34% 45% 40% 38% 36% 61% 40% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (699) (448) (546) (208) (220) (360) (206) (670) (138) (124) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 18% 1% 16% 43% 2% 48% 16% 20% 19% 15% 17% 20% 19%
Good 9% 2% 8% 20% 2% 21% 7% 10% 14% 9% 13% 7% 9%
OK 18% 9% 22% 23% 4% 22% 21% 13% 18% 21% 20% 18% 14%
Bad 15% 16% 18% 8% 13% 6% 18% 14% 9% 19% 14% 13% 14%
Terrible 39% 71% 36% 6% 79% 3% 38% 42% 40% 35% 36% 41% 44%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (354)  (394)  (246)  (299)  (214)  (462) (249) (159) (170) (208) (378)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — REPUBLICANS MUST STICK TOGETHER AND FIGHT! https://t.co/chnSNURfFx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 25% 17% 13% 13% 23% 33% 24% 6% 20% 17%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 13% 7% 12% 9% 12% 3% 11% 9%
OK 22% 17% 20% 24% 25% 27% 21% 16% 23% 20% 21% 24%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 19% 18% 13% 15% 19% 16% 14% 18% 19%
Terrible 31% 32% 32% 30% 31% 40% 29% 24% 26% 57% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (696) (445) (544) (211) (218) (356) (204) (667) (135) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 16% 49% 1% 54% 19% 21% 25% 16% 22% 24% 19%
Good 10% 3% 11% 19% 2% 21% 9% 14% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10%
OK 22% 16% 28% 22% 12% 18% 25% 16% 19% 32% 22% 19% 20%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 6% 25% 5% 16% 17% 17% 13% 16% 16% 17%
Terrible 31% 54% 30% 4% 61% 2% 31% 32% 31% 31% 29% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (352)  (393)  (244)  (298)  (214)  (456) (247) (161) (172) (207) (373)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — (Image: Do Nothing Democrats) https://t.co/Q2ar4LZGM4
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 25% 16% 8% 11% 27% 35% 25% 4% 13% 17%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 8% 10% 3% 13% 6%
OK 16% 11% 15% 16% 23% 22% 10% 11% 16% 12% 15% 22%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 21% 22% 12% 18% 16% 16% 23% 17% 13%
Terrible 37% 39% 37% 37% 36% 47% 36% 30% 32% 59% 41% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (698) (447) (546) (212) (218) (359) (204) (669) (138) (123) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 17% 47% 1% 54% 19% 21% 22% 14% 22% 22% 22%
Good 9% 1% 9% 21% 1% 22% 8% 13% 10% 8% 10% 11% 8%
OK 16% 9% 21% 16% 6% 14% 16% 12% 19% 23% 15% 15% 13%
Bad 17% 22% 17% 10% 20% 9% 20% 14% 15% 19% 18% 15% 18%
Terrible 37% 65% 36% 5% 72% 2% 37% 40% 34% 37% 35% 37% 40%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (993)  (354)  (395) (244)  (298)  (215)  (462) (247) (160) (172) (208) (379)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets October 19, 2019 — Think of how many lives we saved in Syria and Turkey by getting a ceasefire yesterday. Thousands and
thousands, and maybe many more!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 20% 13% 11% 14% 19% 22% 19% 5% 19% 14%
Good 15% 16% 14% 16% 18% 11% 15% 17% 17% 5% 18% 9%
OK 25% 21% 23% 27% 28% 28% 25% 20% 25% 24% 21% 37%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 15% 16% 13% 13% 10% 13% 18% 13% 9%
Terrible 30% 32% 32% 28% 27% 33% 29% 30% 27% 47% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (697) (446) (543) (209) (218) (358) (204) (666) (136) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 13% 38% 1% 39% 15% 20% 17% 10% 16% 19% 18%
Good 15% 6% 15% 26% 5% 29% 16% 14% 15% 18% 13% 16% 14%
OK 25% 20% 28% 27% 15% 25% 27% 22% 26% 25% 30% 24% 23%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 4% 19% 5% 14% 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 15%
Terrible 30% 52% 30% 4% 60% 2% 28% 30% 31% 33% 27% 30% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (989) (351) (393) (245) (298) (216) (458) (246) (161) (171) (206) (375) (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 35% 38% 28% 31% 26% 34% 41% 38% 10% 31% 25%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 48% 59% 52% 57% 54% 52% 50% 77% 54% 56%
Not sure 13% 9% 13% 13% 17% 17% 12% 6% 12% 13% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (699) (446) (547) (209) (219) (358) (207) (669) (137) (124) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 8% 27% 70% 4% 75% 27% 36% 45% 36% 35% 34% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 87% 51% 18% 94% 12% 56% 55% 52% 53% 51% 54% 57%
Not sure 13% 4% 21% 12% 3% 12% 17% 9% 4% 11% 15% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (352)  (395) (246) (298) (216) (460) (248) (159) (172) (206) (379) (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 41% 44% 32% 38% 34% 36% 44% 42% 14% 38% 39%
No 49% 49% 42% 55% 43% 51% 52% 47% 45% 76% 47% 42%
Not sure 13% 10% 13% 13% 19% 15% 12% 9% 13% 10% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (701) (447) (549) (211) (218) (359) (208) (672) (138) (123) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 13% 34% 72% 12% 79% 31% 42% 51% 39% 43% 36% 35%
No 49% 79% 46% 17% 82% 13% 55% 48% 41% 49% 40% 54% 49%
Not sure 13% 8% 20% 11% 6% 8% 15% 11% 8% 12% 16% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (354)  (396)  (246)  (299)  (218)  (461) (248) (161) (173) (208) (380)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 19 - 21, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.383 to 2.499,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.293.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You

30



